) LiEGE

Study programmes 2024-2025
Faculty of Medicine
Advanced Master in Gastroenterology

Cycleview of the study programme

Bl

Or

Th

Cr

MEDI2012-1

SIMU0108-1

REANO753-1

MEDI1101-1
MEDI2012-2

SIMU0109-1

MEDI1102-1
MEDI2013-1

SIMUO0110-1

MEDI1103-1
GAST1004-1

GAST1007-1

GAST1005-1

GAST1008-1

GAST1006-1

GAST1009-1

Compulsory courses (B1: 60Cr, B2: 60Cr, B3: 60Cr, B4 : 60Cr, B5: 60Cr, B6 : 60Cr)

Inter-university and university theory courses, including seminars, Part
| - Sophie GILLAIN, Roland HUSTINX, Guy JERUSALEM,

Patrizio LANCELLOTTI, Edouard Louis, Renaud Louls,

Michel MouTscHEN, Nicolas PAQUOT, Clio RIBBENS - [80h SEM]

Procedural workshops and applied simulation in Internal Medicine,
Block 1 - Edmond BRASSEUR

ALS managing adult cardiac arrests, before, during, after -
Alexandre GHUY SEN, Julien SZECEL

Supervised exercises, Part | - Nicolas PAQuOT

Inter-university and university theory courses, including seminars, Part
Il - Sophie GILLAIN, Roland HUSTINX, Guy JERUSALEM,

Patrizio LANCELLOTTI, Edouard Louis, Renaud Louls,

Michel MouTscHEN, Nicolas PAQUOT, Clio RIBBENS - [80h SEM]

Procedural workshops and applied simulation in Internal Medicine,
Block 2 - Edmond BRASSEUR

Supervised exercises, Part |1 - Nicolas PAQuoT

University theory courses, including seminars, Part |11 -

Sophie GILLAIN, Patrizio LANCELLOTTI, Edouard Louls,

Renaud Louis, Michel MouTscHEN, Nicolas PAQuOT, Clio RIBBENS -
[80h SEM]

Procedural workshops and applied simulation in Internal Medicine,
Block 3 - Edmond BRASSEUR

Supervised exercises, Part 111 - Nicolas PAQuOT

Inter-university and university theory courses including seminars, Part

I

- Gastroenterology seminars - Jean DELWAIDE, Edouard Louls,

Sophie VIEUJEAN - [30h SEM]

- Meetings of the Belgian scientific societies of gastroenterology -
Edouard Louis - [10h SEM]

- Interuniversity training ULiege - ULB - UCLouvain - Edouard Louls -
[40h SEM]

Supervised exercises in gastroenterology, Part | - Pierrette GAST,
JeanPhilippe LoLy, Edouard Louls, Catherine REENAERS

Inter-university and university theory courses including seminars, Part
]

- Gastroenterology seminars - Jean DELWAIDE, Edouard Louls,

Sophie VIEUJEAN - [30h SEM]

- Meetings of the Belgian scientific societies of gastroenterology -
Edouard Louls - [10h SEM]

- Interuniversity training ULiege - ULB - UCLouvain - Edouard Louis -
[40h SEM]

Supervised exercises in gastroenterology, Part I - Pierrette GAST,
JeanPhilippe LoLy, Edouard Louls, Catherine REENAERS

Inter-university and university theory courses including seminars, Part
"

- Gastroenterology seminars - Jean DELWAIDE, Edouard Louls,
Sophie VIEUJEAN - [30h SEM]

- Meetings of the Belgian scientific societies of gastroenterology -
COLLEGIALITE - [10h SEM]

- Interuniversity training ULiege - ULB - UCLouvain - [40h SEM]

Supervised exercises in gastroenterology, Part |11 - Pierrette GAST,

University of Liége - Academic Affairs Department
Date of data: 17/09/2025 - Page 1/ 2

Bl

Bl

Bl

Bl
B2

B2

B2
B3

B3

B3
B4

B4

B5

B5

B6

B6

TA

TA

TA

TA
TA

TA

TA
TA

TA

TA
TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

71

71

10 -

16 -

[+]
[+]
[+]

150 -

[+]
[+]
[+]

150 -

[+]
[+]

[+]
150 -

10

10

10

10

25

10

25

10

15



1) LIEGE

MTFE2022-1
MEDE3001-1

Study programmes 2024-2025
Faculty of Medicine
Advanced Master in Gastroenterology

JeanPhilippe LoLy, Edouard Louls, Catherine REENAERS
Final Work - COLLEGIALITE

Cross-cutting courses: Patient communication, quality of care, factual
medicine, electronic data management and clinical leadership -
Vincent BONHOMME - [16h SEM]

Compulsory Training

MSTG2039-1

MSTG2039-2

MSTG2039-3

MSTG2038-1

MSTG2038-2

MSTG2038-3

Training in clinical practice including on-duty in accident and
emergency, Bloc 1 - Nicolas PAQUOT - [11half-d Internship]

Training in clinical practice including on-duty in accident and
emergency, Bloc 2 - Nicolas PAQUOT - [11half-d Internship]

Training in clinical practice including on-duty in accident and
emergency, Bloc 3 - Nicolas PAQUOT - [11half-d Internship]

Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Emergency Care and
Digestive Endoscopy, B4 - Boris BASTENS, Catherine LoLY,

Edouard Louis, Catherine VAN KEMSEKE, Anne VIJVERMAN,

Etienne WAIN, Odile WARLING - [11half-d Internship]

Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Emergency Care and
Digestive Endoscopy, B5 - [11half-d Internship]
Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Emergency Care and
Digestive Endoscopy, B6 - [11half-d Internship]

University of Liége - Academic Affairs Department
Date of data: 17/09/2025 - Page 2/ 2

B6
B6

Bl

B2

B3

B4

B5

B6

TA
TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

[+]

[+]
[+]
[+]
[+]

[+]
[+]

15

45

25

25

15



