

Study programmes 2024-2025 Faculty of Medicine

Advanced Master in Gastroenterology

Cycle view of the study programme

Cycle view o	of the study programme	BI	Or	Th	Pr	Au	Cr
Compulsory cour	rses (B1 : 60Cr, B2 : 60Cr, B3 : 60Cr, B4 : 60Cr, B5 : 60Cr, B6 : 60Cr)						
MEDI2012-1	Inter-university and university theory courses, including seminars, Part I - Sophie GILLAIN, Roland HUSTINX, Guy JERUSALEM, Patrizio LANCELLOTTI, Edouard LOUIS, Renaud LOUIS, Michel MOUTSCHEN, Nicolas PAQUOT, Clio RIBBENS - [80h SEM]	B1	TA	71	-	[+]	10
SIMU0108-1	Procedural workshops and applied simulation in Internal Medicine, Block 1 - Edmond Brasseur	B1	TA	-	10	-	1
REAN0753-1	ALS: managing adult cardiac arrests, before, during, after - Alexandre GHUYSEN, Julien SZECEL	B1	TA	-	16	-	1
MEDI1101-1	Supervised exercises, Part I - Nicolas PAQUOT	B1	TA	-	34	-	3
MEDI2012-2	Inter-university and university theory courses, including seminars, Part II - Sophie Gillain, Roland Hustinx, Guy Jerusalem, Patrizio Lancellotti, Edouard Louis, Renaud Louis, Michel Moutschen, Nicolas Paquot, Clio Ribbens - [80h SEM]	B2	TA	71	-	[+]	10
SIMU0109-1	Procedural workshops and applied simulation in Internal Medicine, Block 2 - Edmond Brasseur	B2	TA	-	9	-	1
MEDI1102-1	Supervised exercises, Part II - Nicolas PAQUOT	B2	TA	-	34	-	4
MEDI2013-1	University theory courses, including seminars, Part III - Sophie GILLAIN, Patrizio LANCELLOTTI, Edouard LOUIS, Renaud LOUIS, Michel MOUTSCHEN, Nicolas PAQUOT, Clio RIBBENS - [80h SEM]	В3	TA	-	-	[+]	10
SIMU0110-1	Procedural workshops and applied simulation in Internal Medicine, Block 3 - Edmond Brasseur	В3	TA	-	10	-	1
MEDI1103-1	Supervised exercises, Part III - Nicolas PAQUOT	В3	TA	-	34	-	4
GAST1004-1	Inter-university and university theory courses including seminars, Part I	B4	TA				10
	- Gastroenterology seminars - Jean DELWAIDE, Edouard LOUIS, Sophie VIEUJEAN - [30h SEM] - Meetings of the Belgian scientific societies of gastroenterology - Edouard LOUIS - [10h SEM]		-	-	[+]		
	- Interuniversity training ULiege - ULB - UCLouvain - Edouard LOUIS - [40h SEM]		-	-	[+]		
GAST1007-1	Supervised exercises in gastroenterology, Part I - Pierrette GAST, JeanPhilippe LOLY, Edouard LOUIS, Catherine REENAERS	B4	TA	-	150	-	25
GAST1005-1	II	B5	TA				10
	- Gastroenterology seminars - Jean DELWAIDE, Edouard LOUIS, Sophie VIEUJEAN - [30h SEM] - Meetings of the Belgian scientific societies of gastroenterology -		_	_	[+]		
	Edouard Louis - [10h SEM] - Interuniversity training ULiege - ULB - UCLouvain - Edouard Louis - [40h SEM]		-	-	[+]		
GAST1008-1	Supervised exercises in gastroenterology, Part II - Pierrette GAST, JeanPhilippe LOLY, Edouard LOUIS, Catherine REENAERS	B5	TA	-	150	-	25
GAST1006-1	Inter-university and university theory courses including seminars, Part III	B6	TA				10
	- Gastroenterology seminars - Jean Delwaide, Edouard Louis, Sophie Vieujean - [30h SEM] - Meetings of the Belgian scientific societies of gastroenterology -		-	-	[+]		
	COLLÉGIALITÉ - [10h SEM] - Interuniversity training ULiege - ULB - UCLouvain - [40h SEM]		_	_	[+]		
GAST1009-1	Supervised exercises in gastroenterology, Part III - Pierrette GAST,	B6	TA	-	150	-	15

University of Liège - Academic Affairs Department Date of data : 17/09/2025 - Page 1 / 2

LIÈGE université

Study programmes 2024-2025

Faculty of Medicine

Advanced Master in Gastroenterology

	JeanPhilippe LOLY, Edouard LOUIS, Catherine REENAERS									
MTFE2022-1	Final Work - COLLÉGIALITÉ	B6	TA	-	-	-	15			
MEDE3001-1	Cross-cutting courses: Patient communication, quality of care, factual medicine, electronic data management and clinical leadership - Vincent BONHOMME - [16h SEM]	B6	TA	-	-	[+]	5			
Compulsory Training										
MSTG2039-1	Training in clinical practice including on-duty in accident and emergency, Bloc 1 - Nicolas PAQUOT - [11half-d Internship]	B1	TA	-	=	[+]	45			
MSTG2039-2	Training in clinical practice including on-duty in accident and emergency, Bloc 2 - Nicolas PAQUOT - [11half-d Internship]	B2	TA	-	-	[+]	45			
MSTG2039-3	Training in clinical practice including on-duty in accident and emergency, Bloc 3 - Nicolas PAQUOT - [11half-d Internship]	В3	TA	-	-	[+]	45			
MSTG2038-1	Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Emergency Care and Digestive Endoscopy, B4 - Boris BASTENS, Catherine LOLY, Edouard LOUIS, Catherine VAN KEMSEKE, Anne VIJVERMAN, Etienne WAIN, Odile WARLING - [11half-d Internship]	B4	TA	-	-	[+]	25			
MSTG2038-2	Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Emergency Care and Digestive Endoscopy, B5 - [11half-d Internship]	В5	TA	-	-	[+]	25			
MSTG2038-3	Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Emergency Care and Digestive Endoscopy, B6 - [11half-d Internship]	B6	TA	-	-	[+]	15			